

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Summary

Project Name: WOODCREST - RINEHART ACRES DRAINAGE PLAN IMPROVEMENTS

Project Number: 2-0-00406

Bid Open Date:

| <i>Total</i> | <i>Contractor Name</i> | <i>Phone</i> |
|-----------------|--|--------------|
| \$12,184,512.00 | WEKA, INC. 27075 5th Street Highland CA 92346 | 909.425.8700 |
| \$11,948,959.00 | RCFC Engineer's Estimate | |

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: WOODCREST - RINEHART ACRES DRAINAGE PLAN IMPROVEMENTS

Project Number: 2-0-00406

Bid Open Date:

Page 1 of 3

| Item No. & Description | Unit | Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | WEKA, INC. | | WEKA, INC. | |
|---|------|----------|---------------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid |
| 1 MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP | L.S. | 1 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$580,000.00 | \$580,000.00 | \$580,000.00 | \$580,000.00 |
| 2 WATER CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 3 TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$64,464.00 | \$64,464.00 | \$64,464.00 | \$64,464.00 |
| 4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK | L.S. | 1 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$347,252.00 | \$347,252.00 | \$347,252.00 | \$347,252.00 |
| 5 EXCAVATION | C.Y. | 16652 | \$26.50 | \$441,278.00 | \$20.00 | \$333,040.00 | \$20.00 | \$333,040.00 |
| 6 ROCK EXCAVATION | C.Y. | 7000 | \$115.00 | \$805,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 7 STREET PAVEMENT REMOVAL | C.Y. | 1318 | \$100.00 | \$131,800.00 | \$56.00 | \$73,808.00 | \$56.00 | \$73,808.00 |
| 8 ROADWAY EXCAVATION | C.Y. | 4231 | \$10.00 | \$42,310.00 | \$30.00 | \$126,930.00 | \$30.00 | \$126,930.00 |
| 9 BACKFILL | C.Y. | 18350 | \$15.00 | \$275,250.00 | \$20.00 | \$367,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$367,000.00 |
| 10 MATERIAL IMPORT | C.Y. | 4117 | \$30.00 | \$123,510.00 | \$47.00 | \$193,499.00 | \$47.00 | \$193,499.00 |
| 11 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL | C.Y. | 3931 | \$275.00 | \$1,081,025.00 | \$225.00 | \$884,475.00 | \$225.00 | \$884,475.00 |
| 12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK | L.S. | 1 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$80,580.00 | \$80,580.00 | \$80,580.00 | \$80,580.00 |
| 13 CLASS A CONCRETE, INLET STRUCTURE | L.S. | 1 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$151,000.00 | \$151,000.00 | \$151,000.00 | \$151,000.00 |
| 14 CLASS A CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE | L.S. | 1 | \$120,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 |
| 15 CLASS A CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES | C.Y. | 168 | \$1,150.00 | \$193,200.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$445,200.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$445,200.00 |
| 16 CLASS B CONCRETE, CONCRETED ROCK | C.Y. | 39 | \$500.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$265.00 | \$10,335.00 | \$265.00 | \$10,335.00 |
| 17 CLASS B CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS | C.Y. | 109 | \$850.00 | \$92,650.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$158,050.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$158,050.00 |
| 18 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2 | EACH | 2 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$10,600.00 |
| 19 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 4 | EACH | 3 | \$4,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 20 MANHOLE NO. 1 | EACH | 11 | \$7,500.00 | \$82,500.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$101,200.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$101,200.00 |
| 21 MANHOLE NO. 2 | EACH | 16 | \$10,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$208,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$208,000.00 |
| 22 MANHOLE NO. 4 | EACH | 9 | \$10,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$128,250.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$128,250.00 |
| 23 18" RCP, CLASS IV | L.F. | 653 | \$186.00 | \$121,458.00 | \$300.00 | \$195,900.00 | \$300.00 | \$195,900.00 |
| 24 24" RCP, CLASS IV | L.F. | 859 | \$203.00 | \$174,377.00 | \$318.00 | \$273,162.00 | \$318.00 | \$273,162.00 |

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: WOODCREST - RINEHART ACRES DRAINAGE PLAN IMPROVEMENTS

Project Number: 2-0-00406

Bid Open Date:

Page 2 of 3

| Item No. & Description | Unit | Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | WEKA, INC. | | WEKA, INC. | |
|---|------|----------|---------------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | | | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid |
| 25 30" RCP 1600D | L.F. | 653 | \$237.00 | \$154,761.00 | \$320.00 | \$208,960.00 | \$320.00 | \$208,960.00 |
| 26 36" RCP 1800D | L.F. | 1882 | \$270.00 | \$508,140.00 | \$380.00 | \$715,160.00 | \$380.00 | \$715,160.00 |
| 27 48" RCP 1600D | L.F. | 1878 | \$321.00 | \$602,838.00 | \$450.00 | \$845,100.00 | \$450.00 | \$845,100.00 |
| 28 54" RCP 1600D | L.F. | 527 | \$355.00 | \$187,085.00 | \$550.00 | \$289,850.00 | \$550.00 | \$289,850.00 |
| 29 60" RCP 1600D | L.F. | 410 | \$439.00 | \$179,990.00 | \$600.00 | \$246,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$246,000.00 |
| 30 66" RCP 1600D | L.F. | 1196 | \$507.00 | \$606,372.00 | \$675.00 | \$807,300.00 | \$675.00 | \$807,300.00 |
| 31 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 2 | C.Y. | 6269 | \$180.00 | \$1,128,420.00 | \$95.00 | \$595,555.00 | \$95.00 | \$595,555.00 |
| 32 HOT MIXED ASPHALT (HMA) | TONS | 4989 | \$192.00 | \$957,888.00 | \$158.00 | \$788,262.00 | \$158.00 | \$788,262.00 |
| 33 HOT MIXED ASPHALT (HMA) DIKE | L.F. | 17034 | \$5.00 | \$85,170.00 | \$6.00 | \$102,204.00 | \$6.00 | \$102,204.00 |
| 34 TEMPORARY RESURFACING | TONS | 280 | \$150.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$56,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$56,000.00 |
| 35 ASPHALT CONCRETE GRINDING | S.F. | 13436 | \$2.00 | \$26,872.00 | \$1.75 | \$23,513.00 | \$1.75 | \$23,513.00 |
| 36 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE | L.F. | 1462 | \$57.50 | \$84,065.00 | \$48.00 | \$70,176.00 | \$48.00 | \$70,176.00 |
| 37 TEMPORARY FENCING | L.F. | 200 | \$26.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 38 14' DOUBLE DRIVE GATE | EACH | 3 | \$3,975.00 | \$11,925.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 39 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LBS. | 53261 | \$5.00 | \$266,305.00 | \$3.00 | \$159,783.00 | \$3.00 | \$159,783.00 |
| 40 RELOCATE WATERLINE HOUSE | EACH | 40 | \$4,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$152,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$152,000.00 |
| 41 SERVICE CONNECTION FULL TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE (FTCD) | EACH | 35 | \$2,500.00 | \$87,500.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$61,250.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$61,250.00 |
| 42 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK | L.S. | 1 | \$600,000.00 | \$600,000.00 | \$600,000.00 | \$600,000.00 | \$600,000.00 | \$600,000.00 |
| 43 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CLASS I | C.Y. | 198 | \$195.00 | \$38,610.00 | \$175.00 | \$34,650.00 | \$175.00 | \$34,650.00 |
| 44 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CLASS II | C.Y. | 118 | \$225.00 | \$26,550.00 | \$175.00 | \$20,650.00 | \$175.00 | \$20,650.00 |
| 45 FILTER MATERIAL | C.Y. | 858 | \$105.00 | \$90,090.00 | \$85.00 | \$72,930.00 | \$85.00 | \$72,930.00 |
| 46 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC, CLASS 8 | S.Y. | 832 | \$10.00 | \$8,320.00 | \$7.00 | \$5,824.00 | \$7.00 | \$5,824.00 |
| 47 DUST ABATEMENT | L.S. | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 48 HYDROSEEDING | ACRE | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 49 STORMWATER AND NON STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL | L.S. | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: WOODCREST - RINEHART ACRES DRAINAGE PLAN IMPROVEMENTS

Project Number: 2-0-00406

Bid Open Date:

Page 3 of 3

| Item No. & Description | Unit | Quantity | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | WEKA, INC. | | WEKA, INC. | |
|---|------|----------|---------------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid |
| 50 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING | L.S. | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 51 WESTERN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT WATERLINE RELOCATIONS | L.S. | 1 | \$910,000.00 | \$910,000.00 | \$700,000.00 | \$700,000.00 | \$700,000.00 | \$700,000.00 |
| 52 VIBRATION IMPACT MONITORING AND MITIGATION | L.S. | 1 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00 |
| | | | | \$11,948,959.00 | | \$12,184,512.00 | | \$12,184,512.00 |